A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF TWO HILLS ACCOUNTING & CONSULTING AND 

AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR A 19-027 FORENSIC AUDIT OR ANALYSIS, TO TWO 

HILLS ACCOUNTING & CONSULTING IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND 

THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($54,350.00), AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY 

MANAGER TO SIGN THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY AND THE CITY CLERK 

TO ATTEST THERETO 

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton, Colorado (“City”), published a request for proposal 

through its formal solicitation process for 19-027 Forensic Audit or Analysis (“Project”);

[...]

procedures for purchasing supplies or services and contracting for public works or professional 

services. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The proposal of Two Hills Accounting & Consulting, in an amount of Fifty-

Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars ($54,350.00), is hereby accepted.  

Section 2.  The City Manager is hereby authorized to sign the contract on behalf of the 

City, and the City Clerk to attest thereto. 

Section 3.   All resolutions or parts of resolutions of the City in direct conflict herewith